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S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COKN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 7th October
1871.

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.

110,188 2

34,301 3

3,885 4

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.
56 3

35 8

23 8

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
October 9, 1871.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Eeturns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 7th October 1871.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Eve~v°
Pease
Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- \
elusive of Malt)... /

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn andl
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by \
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
894,984
190,207
183,325
17,494

541
125,859
278,170

71

1,690,651

Cwt.
58,861

'l87

59,048

1,749,699

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
128,460
31,066
21,368

4,683
12,478

124,034

322,089

Cwt.
1 42,770

42,770

364,859

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
260,642

214,015

474,657

Cwt.
30

30

474,687

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,284,086

221,273
204,693
17,494

5,224
138,337
616,219

71

2,487,397

Cwt.
101,661

' "]87

101,848

2,589,245

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
109,053

84
388
400

15

109,940

Cwt.
683

'"l25

808

110,748

Quarters.
338

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
16,561

'"27

"'45

'"20

16,653

Cwt.
93

93

16,746

Quarters.

Total
Export.

Cwt.
125,614

84
415
400

60

" 20

126,593

Cwt.
776

'"l25

901

127,494

Quarters.
338

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
October 9, 1871.

S. SELDON,
Assistant Principal.


