STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 7th October 1871.

					QUANTITIES SOLD.		AVERAGE PRICE.		
					Qrs.	Bus.	<i>s.</i>	d.	
Wheat	•••	•••	•••		110,188	2	56	3	
Barley	•••	•••			34,301	3	35	8	
Oats	•••	•••	•••	•••	3,885	4	23	8	

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, October 9, 1871. A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 7th October 1871.

	QUA	NTITIES IN	IPORTED I	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Export.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Beer or Bigg Total of Corn (ex-	Cwt. 894,984 190,207 183,325 17,494 541 125,859 278,170 71 1,690,651	Cwt. 128,460 31,066 21,368 4,683 12,478 124,034 	Cwt. 260,642 214,015 474,657	Cwt. 1,284,086 221,273 204,693 17,494 5,224 138,337 616,219 71 2,487,397	Cwt. 109,053 84 388 400 15 	Cwt. 16,561 27 45 20 	Cwt. 125,614 84 415 400 60 20 126,593
wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal	Cwt. 58,861 187 	Cwt. 42,770 42,770	Cwt. 30 30	Cwt. 101,661 187 	Cwt. 683 125 808	Cwt. 93 	Cwt. 776 125
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	1,749,699	364,859	474,687	2,589,245	110,748	16,746	127,494
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 338	Quarters.	Quarters. 338